
Department of Procurement & Material Management 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 

Fairfax, VA  22035-0013 
Website:  www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/ 

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228 

 
 
 
 

Date: 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 
 
CONTRACT TITLE: Electric Vehicle Charging Stations 

 
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO. 
National Car Charging, LLC  
209 Kalamath Street, STE 3 
Denver, CO 80223 

1000043945     4400009695 
 

  
Contract 4400009695 is hereby amended to renew for one (1) year, effective November 1, 2025, 
through October 31, 2026, at existing prices, terms, and conditions. This is the first of five (5) 
renewal options available. 
 
Please provide a current Certification of Insurance (COI) in Accordance with the CONTRACT 
INSURANCE PROVISIONS, Special Provisions, Paragraph 16, within ten (10) days after receipt 
of the executed amendment.   
 
ACCEPTANCE: 
 

 
 
 
BY:      
 (Signature) (Title) 
 
 
     
 (Printed) (Date) 
 
 
 
__________________________ 
Lee Ann Pender, CPPB 
Director/County Purchasing Agent 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Finance – Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist II – Sehresh Tanweer 
DVS – Marguerite Guarino/e ACS, Team 1 –  
DVS – Jaime Martinez/e DPWES – Eric (John) James/e 
DVS – Jose Gamez/e Park Authority – Keith Snyder/e  
DIT – Tanesha Sherrod                                             FMD – Peter Shogren/e  
Contractor – jburness@nationalcarcharging.com      
Contractor – kvanderkolk@nationalcarcharging.com   

AMENDMENT 

  

C o u n t y  o f  F a i r f a x ,  V i r g i n i a  

4

James Burness 8/11/2025

CEO

Docusign Envelope ID: 500E7051-5488-4208-81DC-F320AB6D8F0E

For

8/14/2025

http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/
mailto:jburness@nationalcarcharging.com
mailto:kvanderkolk@nationalcarcharging.com

	Date:
	AMENDMENT NO. 5

		2025-08-14T12:48:06-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




